49er

37th Gold  ROW 77

38th Gold  EUR 6

39th Gold  EUR 5

40th Gold  EUR 97

41st Gold  EUR 4

42nd  Gold  EUR 59

43rd Gold  ROW iR v
NZL

44th Gold  ROW Bl 66
AUS

45th Gold  EUR [——)
POL

46th Gold  EUR 2
FRA

47th Gold  EUR E3 1o
SuI

48th Gold  ROW <
NZL

49th Gold  ROW = |51
ARG

50th Gold  EUR = 2
AUT

51st Gold  ROW BN 18
NZL

52nd  Gold  EUR - 3
GER

53rd Gold  EUR 132
DEN

54th Gold  EUR 655
FRA

55th Gold  EUR M 24
BEL

56th Gold  EUR B |16
SWE

57th Gold  EUR 30

58th Gold  EUR 17

Peter Burling

Blair Tuke

Dylan Fletcher

James Peters

Diego Botin Le Chever

Stuart Bithell

Fynn Sterritt

lago Lépez Marra

Erik Heil Thomas Ploessel
Justus Schmidt Max Boeme
Logan Dunning Beck Oscar Gunn
Will Phillips Sam Phillips

Lukasz Przybytek

Pawel Kolodzinski

Mathieu Frei

Noé Delpech

Lucien Cujean

Josh Porebski

Trent Rippey

Yago Lange

Klaus Lange

Benjamin Bildstein

David Hussl|

Isaac Mchardie

Tim Fischer

William Mckenzie

Fabian Graf

Mads Emil Stephensen

Nikolaj Hoffmann

Liibeck

Erwan Fischer

Buhl

Clément Pequin

Yannick Lefebvre

Carl Sylvan

Tom Pelsmaekers

Marcus Anjemark

Jonas Warrer

Jakob Precht

Jack Hawkins

Jensen

Chris Thomas

49erFX European Championship 2019

Weymouth & Portland National Sailing Academy

Results are provisional as of 17:26 on May 19, 2019

Gold Fleet

Sailed: 10, Discards: 1, To count: 9, Entries: 25, Scoring system: Appendix A

Tauranga and Kerikeri

WPNSA

HISC / Royal Thames YC / Loch

Morlich SC

RCMSantander

NRV Hamburg

KYC

WBC/MBSC

SSCBC

AZS AWFiS Gdansk

src

SNG

Worser Bay, Royal Akarana

Yacht club

Yachtclub Bregenz

RAYC u23

NRV/VSaw

Royal Danish Yacht Club

CNBPP /SRR

WWSV Olympic Team

GKSS/KSSS

KDY

WPNSA

34.0

35.0

18.0

46.0

30.0

28.0

33.0

46.0

45.0

720

79.0

56.0

56.0

69.0

67.0

67.0

71.0

76.0

59.0

783

95.0

111.0

114.0

145.0

151.0

156.0

159.0

162.0

180.0

184.0

190.0

193.0

201.0

199.0

210.0

209.0

212.0

214.0

221.0

227.0

2343

17.0 91.0 72.0 5.0

81.0

94.0

97.0

123.0

128.0

131.0

135.0

138.0

160.0

162.0

165.0

172.0

176.0

178.0

184.0

184.0

186.0

190.0

196.0

201.0

2113

16.0 1.0 9.0
12.0 50 6.0
4.0 17.0 19.0
20.0 (24.0) 220
23.0 7.0
14.0 14.0 18.0
8.0 - 10
7.0 (25.0) 10.0
15.0 16.0 4.0
22,0 12.0 24.0
19.0 9.0 (21.0)
17.0 20.0 14.0
9.0 10.0 8.0
10.0 18.0 1.0
(24.0) 10 13.0
1.0 19.0 (25.0)

- 23.0 15.0
18.0 40 20.0

5.0 1.0 4.0

70 (23.0) 12.0

" - -
. 50 170

- 180 (24.0) 10.0

170 (20.0)
(22.0) 15.0 7.0

90 80 18.0
150 1.0 1.0
(25.0) 10.0 200
200 130 15.0
230 17.0 14.0
120 220 9.0

10 90 21.0
160 21.0 8.0

130 19.0 13.0
100 250 16.0

140 18.0 (23.0)

18.0

16.0

11.0

5.0

20.0

15.0

17.0

10.0

8.0

(RAF [26.0])

(22.0)

(21.0)

8.0

23.0

24.0

14.0

21.0

19.0

18.0

11.0

16.0

5.0

9.0

(14.0)

11.0

16.0

20.0

5.0

7.0
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5.0

(17.0)

10.0

16.0

14.0

20.0

4.0

18.0

13.0

7.0

19.0

12.0

6.0

(25.0)

21.0

13.0

220

24.0

23.0

21.0
(UFD [26.0])
12.0
(UFD [26.0])

8.0



59th Gold  EUR B 2 Eritiof Hed: Otto Hamel GKSS 60.0 238.0 2120 13.0 21.0 16.0
SWE

60th Gold ROW = 340 lan Barrows Mitchell Kiss YCYC 80.0 255.0 230.0 (25.0) 15.0 23.0
USA

61st Gold  EUR Il « Kevin Fischer Yann Jauvin Cnbpp 73.0 2550 2310 21.0 22.0 12.0 21.0 6.0
FRA

19.0 220 20.0 6.0 (UFD [26.0])
220 12.0 250 15.0 1.0
(24.0) 13.0 23.0 18.0 220




Silver Fleet

Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Entries: 37, Scoring system: Appendix A

62nd Silver EUR l] 8 Lucas Rual Emile Amoros Apcc 84.0 155.0 126.0 4.0 5.0 22.0 (29.0)
FRA
14.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 14.0

63rd Silver  EUR - 19 Dominik Buksak Szymon Wierzbicki AZS AWFiS Gdansk / AZS Poznan 83.0 165.0 143.0 13.0 4.0 (22.0)
POL

64th Silver ROW (@] 26 Leo Takahashi Ibuki Koizumi RNZYS 85.0 197.0 159.0 9.0 19.0 8.0 21.0 (BFD [38.0]) 1.0 12.0 4.0
JPN

65th Silver EUR - 22 Jakob Meggendorfer  Andreas Spranger Bayerischer Yacht-Club 89.0 191.0 160.0 12.0 8.0 (31.0) 8.0 8.0 21.0
GER

66th Silver ROW Bl 40 Thomas Needham Joel Turner SYC/RQYS 101.0 191.0 165.0 19.0 (26.0) 1.0 6.0
AUS

67th Silver EUR S 118 Chris Taylor Sam Batten WPNSA 88.0 206.0 174.0 240 (32.0) 7.0
GBR

68th Silver ROW = 31 Andrew Mollerus lan Macdiarmid USA 100.0 207.0 177.0 1.0 (30.0) 17.0 7.0 21.0 8.0
USA

69th Silver EUR —_— 194 Bart Lambriex Pim Van Vugt Watersportverbond 106.0 206.0 185.0 18.0 (21.0) 19.0 11.0 10.0 6.0 12.0
NED

70th Silver EUR 491 Scipio Houtman Manus Offerman KNZ&RV u23 81.0 232.0 201.0 5.0 24.0 6.0 (31.0) 21.0 220 25.0 17.0
NED

T1st Silver EUR |___JECIT Max Stingele Linov Scheel Kieler Yacht-Club 92.0 236.0 203.0 20.0 7.0 9.0 (33.0) 32.0 9.0 16.0 18.0
GER

72nd Silver EUR - — KT Hannes Westberg Albin Boman GKSS 129.0 227.0 2040 1.0 17.0 (23.0) 9.0 7.0 17.0 220
SWE

73rd Silver ROW B o David Gilmour Lachy Gilmour RFBYC 114.0 238.0 208.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 15.0 (30.0) 4.0 25.0
AUS

74th Silver ROW Bl 200 Jim Colley Shaun Connor Royal Prince Alfred Yacht Club u23 115.0 243.0 211.0 7.0 (32.0) 13.0 4.0 24.0 6.0 27.0 15.0
AUS

75th Silver ROW (@] 847 Shingen Furuya Shinji Hachiyama spn 118.0 239.0 2120 21.0 8.0 10.0 (27.0) 15.0 20.0 9.0 11.0
JPN

76th Silver EUR = 4 Federico Alonso Arturo Alonso RCAR / CNMC 136.0 246.0 217.0 23.0 (29.0) 220 9.0 18.0 5.0
ESP

77th Silver EUR i 134 Peter Lin Janezic Sebastian Princic Jadralna zveza Slovenije 125.0 251.0 2240 11.0 15.0 (27.0) 20.0 1.0 13.0 23.0 16.0
sLo

78th Silver ROW B Kurt Hansen Simon Hoffman Belmont 16ft Skiff Sailing Club u23 122.0 263.0 2280 27.0 12.0 (35.0) 5.0 25.0 10.0 240
AUS

79th Silver EUR l] 1 Ryan Seaton Seafra Guilfoyle Carrickfergus Sailing Club 114.0 274.0 236.0 8.0 (RET [38.0]) 25.0 28.0 13.0 18.0 28.0
IRL

80th Silver EUR Bl 417 Robert Dickson Sean Waddilove Howth Yacht Club u23 136.0 266.0 237.0 26.0 14.0 20.0 1.0 8.0 23.0 (29.0) 9.0
IRL

81st Silver EUR . % lan Chekh Ivan Zotov Sailing Academy 131.0 280.0 2420 120 34.0 19.0 6.0 (BFD [38.0]) 11.0 15.0 14.0
RUS

82nd Silver ROW =] Judge Ryan Hans Henken SDYC, CYC, StFYC, MBYC 163.0 279.0 2490 6.0 20.0 5.0 13.0 (30.0) 16.0 7.0 19.0
USA

83rd Silver EUR S 245 Gillies Munro Daniel Harris Royal Findhorn Yacht Club 118.0 290.0 256.0 10.0 10.0 (34.0) 17.0 20.0 28.0 26.0 27.0
GBR

84th Silver EUR = 191 Lars Van Stekelenborg Daniel Bramervaer Watersportverbond 157.0 292.0 259.0 (33.0) 29.0 22.0 12.0 4.0 15.0 19.0 1.0
NED

85th Silver ROW L= 126 Nevin Snow Dane Wilson San Diego YC 92.0 298.0 260.0 36.0 13.0 36.0 7.0 (BFD [38.0]) 14.0 24.0 BFD [38.0]
USA

86th Silver EUR R 47 Simone Ferrarese Valerio Galati Circolo Vela Bari 128.0 303.0 2720 240 (31.0) 17.0 26.0 25.0 31.0 11.0 10.0
ITA

87th Silver EUR - — Tomas Mathisen Mads Mathisen Riser Yacht Club u23 174.0 310.0 2780 14.0 21.0 7.0 11.0 16.0 5.0 30.0 (32.0)
NOR

88th Silver EUR H—PIad Daniel Nyborg Sebastian Wright Olsen KDY u23 128.0 329.0 293.0 29.0 23.0 28.0 (36.0) 10.0 21.0 31.0 23.0



89th

90th

91st

92nd

93rd

94th

95th

96th

97th

98th

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

ROW

EUR

ROW

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

ROW

EUR

880

36

141

283

917

321

969

279

88

Hugo Fedrigucci

Akira Sakai

Nils Carstensen

Harry Melges Iv

Seén Donnelly

Andres Barrio Garcia

Juuso Roihu

Louis Chambet

Don Whitcraft

Uberto Crivelli Visconti

Brewal Nael

Russell Aylsworth

Jan Frigge

Finn Rowe

Tadgh Donnelly

Fran Nufiez Torres

Henri Roihu

Enzo Lobry

Dylan Whitcraft

Gianmarco Togni

CNTL

hksf

Flensburger Segel-Club

Buddy Melges Race Team u23

National YC

R.C.N.G.CANARIAS / R.C.N.GARRAF U23

Tallinn Yacht Club

CNVA/YCPR u23

Varuna

Sezione Velica Marina Militare

136.0

158.0

126.0

146.0

138.0

177.0

165.0

169.0

173.0

168.0

329.0

329.0

341.0

348.0

353.0

365.0

366.0

383.0

410.0

472.0

294.0

296.0

307.0

314.0

318.0

329.0

332.0

347.0

375.0

434.0

25.0

(34.0)

28.0

(35.0)

19.0

16.0

30.0

32.0

(DNC [38.0])

22.0

30.0

33.0

6.0

27.0

25.0

35.0

26.0

DNC [38.0]

(33.0)

31.0

32.0

26.0

30.0

24.0

1.0

18.0

DNC [38.0]

14.0

16.0

32.0

23.0

34.0

25.0

24.0

(35.0)

DNC [38.0] DNC [38.0]

14.0

18.0

27.0

33.0

12.0

28.0

29.0

23.0

27.0

32.0

(34.0)

33.0

(36.0)

29.0

19.0

35.0

DNC [38.0]

5.0

20.0

13.0

33.0

17.0

(34.0)

(36.0)

35.0

DNF [38.0]

(35.0)
31.0
34.0
F
26.0
13.0
20.0
30.0
33.0

DNC [38.0]



1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

oth

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

16th

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

ROW

EUR

EUR

ROW

ROW

EUR

ROW

ROW

EUR

EUR

ROW

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

ROW

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

et

KA
KOR
[+ |
sul
[+ |
sul
I+l
CAN
|
OMA
-
GER
=
BRA
=

IND

515

129

133

760

145

187

55

316

317

811

17

966

907

203

234

789

755

173

369

100

377

161

127

504

669

165

333

Bongjin Chae

Maxime Bachelin

Max Haenssler

William Jones

Musab Al Hadi

Dongwook Kim

Arno De Planta

Joshua Richner

Evan Depaul

Waleed Al Kindi

Gwendal Lamay

Dante Bianchi

Ganapathy Kelpanda

Luis Bugallo Arriola

Luke Willim

Thomas Lowbeer

Varun Thakkar

Jorge Lorenzo Roman

Theo Revil

Hernan Umpierre

Kike Lujan Mora

Matteo Barison

Tim Depery

Fernando Diz

Antonio Torrado Martinez

Nicola Torchio

Victor Silén

James Grummett

Mérik Regnault

Nael Gwendal

Ahmed Al Hasani

Oliver Silén

Billy Vennis-Ozanne

Louis Raynal

Guevel Gautier

Virgil Aubriot

Niklas Engelmann

Martin Mikkola

Juho Kotiranta

Lukas Hesse

Kevin Rio

Marco Anessi

Justus Mickausch

Markus Ihamuotila

Robin Berner

Luca Schneider

Stefano Dezulian

Edoardo Gamba

Albert Torres Nohales

Elias Aretz Queck

Mark Hasset

Johnny Durcan

Tom Walker

Maxwell Todd

Bronze Fleet

Sailed: 8, Discards: 1, To count: 7, Entries: 36, Scoring system: Appendix A

Korea Sailing Federation

Ccw

Gstaad Yacht Club

Royal Hamilton Yacht Club

OMAN SAIL

Norddeutscher Regatta Verein (NRV)

icrj

TNSA

R.C.N.Vigo

CNBPP

Yacht club Uruguayo

C.N.Javea/R.C.N.Torrevieja

Fraglia Vela Malcesine

NJK

WPNSA

La Pelle/YCPR

CNBPP / CVAN

OMAN SAIL

Yachtclub-Langenargen/ Yachtclub-Radolfz

HSS

Brando Seglare

Yacht Club Radolfzell

Fraglia Vela Malcesine

ASSOCIAZIONE NAUTICA SEBINA

REAL CLUB NAUTICO DE PALMA

Baltimore Sailing Club

West Wittering / Rydal Penrhos

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

u23

184.0

202.0

177.0

196.0

193.0

182.0

221.0

187.0

218.0

217.0

229.0

217.0

205.0

184.0

233.0

219.0

245.0

227.0

202.0

224.0

226.0

226.0

236.3

225.0

247.0

236.0

252.0

268.0

272.0

277.0

281.0

305.0

290.0

308.0

296.0

303.0

303.0

296.0

315.0

331.0

350.0

341.0

353.0

363.0

368.0

372.0

393.0

399.0

401.3

403.0

405.0

439.0

236.0

251.0

251.0

252.0

258.0

268.0

269.0

271.0

273.0

276.0

276.0

279.0

293.0

301.0

313.0

317.0

324.0

337.0

342.0

347.0

365.0

370.0

371.3

373.0

377.0

402.0

246.0 2320 - (14.0)

9.0

13.0

11.0

8.0

10.0

7.0

4.0

14.0

16.0

12.0

(UFD [37.0])

19.0

1.0

25.0

21.0

20.0

17.0

28.0

27.0

18.0

26.0

23.0

1.0

4.0

8.0

12.0 (16.0)
9.0 15.0
7.0 10.0
13.0 4.0

11.0

(21.0)

9.0

(23.0)

(27.0)

6.0

12.0

19.0

5.0

7.0

220

13.0

24.0

18.0

29.0

(28.0)

16.0

8.0 6.0
6.0 8.0
16.0 24.0
11.0 1.0
1.0 21.0

8.0

4.0

16.0

1.0

11.0

17.0

5.0

14.0

6.0

5.0

7.0

(21.0)

9.0

15.0

(UFD [37.0])

6.0

(17.0)

14.0

9.0

4.0
18.0

(25.0)
(23.0)

15.0

(RAF [37.0]) - 10.0

4.0

(17.0) 5.0
(22.0) 7.0
10.0 17.0

15.0

29.0

14.0 23.0
18.0 19.0
(25.0) 20.0
(28.0) 26.0
(29.0) 27.0
19.0 12.0
(30.0) 220
15.0 25.0
27.0 29.0

7.0

25.0

10.0

21.0

220

28.0

13.0

24.0

20.0

23.0

(UFD [37.0])

20.0

22.0

17.0

26.0

24.0

(27.0)

1.0

13.0

28.0

220

(26.0)

11.0

19.0

5.0

(30.0)

23.0

4.0

25.0

16.0

7.0

5.0

(30.0)

8.0

14.0

29.0

12.0

26.0

9.0

24.0

27.0

13.0

19.0

11.0

22.0



= -

28th Bronze EUR Edvin Gipperth Albin Gipperth GKss 2720 4510 4210 2.0 (30.0)

29th Bronze ROW 207 Sungwok Kim Jinuk Lee Haeundae 281.0 484.0 4470 29.0 20.0 21.0 30.0 26.0 (DNC [37.0])  20.0 20.0

30th Bronze EUR 713 Paul Farien Leonhard Hanisch Kieler Yacht Club u23 281.0 477.0 449.0 240 25.0 23.0 (28.0) 27.0 28.0 240 17.0

31st Bronze EUR 511 Michael Hansen Mathias Sletten Aarhus Sejlklub 198.0 4940 457.0 (DNC[37.0) DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0]  DNC [37.0]
32nd  Bronze EUR 600 Paul Pietzcker Linus Von Oppen Berliner Yacht-Club e.V. u23 219.0 5150 4780 (DNC[37.0]) DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC[37.0]  DNCI[37.0]
33rd Bronze EUR 449 Simon Coles Roger Coles Lee on the Solent Sailing Club 293.0 537.0 505.0 31.0 31.0 31.0 31.0 30.0 27.0 (32.0) 31.0

34th Bronze EUR 689 Max Griggs Cody Griggs Royal Torbay Yacht Club u23 294.0 552.0 515.0 32.0 33.0 33.0 (DNC [37.0]) 31.0 29.0 31.0 32.0

35th Bronze EUR 115 Philipp Royla Tom Heinrich Kieler Yacht Club eV u23 256.0 5562.0 515.0 (DNC[37.0]) DNC[37.0] DNC [37.0] DNC[37.0] DNC [37.0] DNC [37.0] DNC [37.0] DNC [37.0]
36th Bronze EUR 691 Joe Bird Josh Bird Blackwater Sailing Club 304.0 568.0 525.0 30.0 32.0 32.0 32.0 32.0 30.0 (33.0) 33.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.28.1
www.sailwave.com



